502518985 10/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIANLU WANG	09/25/2013
SHANTANG LIN	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEILIN LIN
IIStreet Address:	NO.28 INDUSTRIAL NORTH AREA, XINHE COMMUNITY, FUYONG STREET, BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484, GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLIP-1319-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
Signature:	/charles ho/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_assignment_TLIP-1319-USPT2#page1.tif source=Executed_assignment_TLIP-1319-USPT2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031333 FRAME: 0470 OF \$40.00 14008000

ASSIGNI	VENT.	- Patent Appl	cation	Docket Number:	TLIP-1319-USPT
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	nprising the following	g named inv	entors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Tianlu WANG				
made an inventio	n entitled:	ELECTRONIC SE	(IPPING RC	PE STRUCTURE AN	ID COMPETITION SYSTEM
for which an appl (Select one of the f		Letters Patent of the	e United Sta	ites:	
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:			
		Peilin LIN			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and				Fuyong Street, Baoan
		China			
obtained therefor Now, the One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim or	refore, in (0), and for assignor, in the sessions, the toring the toring the tority base	consideration of the other good and valitending to be legall the full and exclusive nvention, including a differeon, and all L.	payment by uable consid y bound, he right, title a til divisions, etters Pater	Assignee to Assignor deration, the receipt of reby sells, assigns and interest in and to secontinuations, and cout, including reissues, to	d transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications intinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,
Assignor	hereby w		nment, sale	corresponding thereto e, agreement or encur nent.	nbrance has been or will be
Assignor a legal represent possession, rela thereto, to execu	agrees it tative then ting to the ite all instr	shall be legally bour eof, to supply all info making and praction uments proper to pa	nd, upon recommend and and and and and and and and and a	quest of the Assignee devidence of which the ention, to testify in an ention in the United S	or its successors or assigns or le Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating tates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
In witner	ss whereo	f, this Assignment is	executed o	n the day indicated be	.wok
	Typed	or Printed Name		Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Tia	iniu WANG	X	b when	- × 2013. 3.2
	De	equan Gu	X	\$ 15°/2	× 2013.9 "
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witne	ss to Assignor	- 19 Area mental mental finale e the decrease per extremental and decrease

{TLIF-1319-USPT/00177533vI}

PATENT REEL: 031333 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNN	IENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: TLIP-1319-USPT		
Whereas, the Assi	gnor, comprising the following named in	nventors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Shantang LIN			
made an invention	entitled: <u>ELECTRONIC SKIPPING F</u> <u>THEREFOR</u>	ROPE STRUCTURE AND COMPETITION SYSTEM		
for which an applic (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of the United S	itales:		
was filed in t	concurrently herewith he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ant Application Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Peilin LIN No.28 Industrial North Area, Xinhe Community, Fuyong Street, Baoa District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000 China				

is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Typed or Printed Name

Signature

Date

X 273, 5, 25

Heshan YIN

* Witness to Assignor

* Witness to Assignor

{TLIP-1319-USPT/00177532v1}

RECORDED: 10/02/2013

PATENT REEL: 031333 FRAME: 0472